

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 20-0303

**IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR MILLS COUNTY
CASE NO. LACV026844**

**TERRY K. JONES & CHRISTINE JONES,
Plaintiff-Appellees,**

v.

**THE GLENWOOD GOLF CORPORATION,
Defendant-Appellant**

**APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR MILLS COUNTY
HONORABLE JUDGE RICHARD DAVIDSON, PRESIDING**

DEFENDANT/APPELLANT'S FINAL REPLY BRIEF

**William H. Larson, #AT0009088
Rene Charles Lapierre, #AT0004547
Zachary D. Clausen #AT0013741
KLASS LAW FIRM, L.L.P.
4280 Sergeant Road, Suite 290
Sioux City, IA 51106
Larson@klasslaw.com, Lapierre@klasslaw.com,
zclausen@klasslaw.com
712/252-1866
712/252-5822 fax
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT/APPELLANT,
THE GLENWOOD GOLF CORPORATION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Page</u>	
	TABLE OF CONTENTS 2
	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3
	STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 4
	ARGUMENT 7
	I. Plaintiffs Lack Understanding of the Comparative Fault Act 7
	II. The Imposition of Liability for the Actionable Negligence Of Jeff Jones Should Operate to Discharge Glenwood 12
	III. Plaintiffs Continue to Exaggerate the Past Damages 20
	CONCLUSION 24
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 24
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 25
	CERTIFICATE OF FILING 25
	CERTIFICATE OF COST 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Beganovic v. Muxfeldt</i> , 775 N.W.2d 313 (Iowa 2009)	13, 17
<i>Biddle v. Sartori Memorial Hosp.</i> , 518 N.W.2d 795 (Iowa 1994)	11, 14, 15, 20
<i>Bruce’s Estate v. B.C.D., Inc.</i> , 396 F. Supp. 157 (S.D. Iowa 1975)	18
<i>Estate of Dean by Dean v. Air Exec, Inc.</i> , 534 N.W.2d 103 (Iowa 1995)	15, 16
<i>Peak v. Adams</i> , 799 N.W.2d 535 (Iowa 2011)	13, 14
<i>Pexa v. Auto Owners Ins. Co.</i> , 686 N.W.2d 150 (Iowa 2004)	23
<i>Smith v. CRST Intern., Inc.</i> , 553 N.W.2d 890 (Iowa 1996)	15, 16
<i>State v. Paxton</i> , 674 N.W.2d 106 (Iowa 2004)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Thomas v. Solberg</i> , 442 N.W.2d 73 (Iowa 1989)	7, 8
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Iowa Code § 321.493	<i>passim</i>
Iowa Code § 668.3	7, 11, 12
Iowa Code § 668.7	<i>passim</i>
